Causa-Filter
33
PF-CAR-D Issue Date 2011
Causa-Filter
The Causachem is ideally suited for a variety of
applications. The examples below represent only a
small segment of the proven applications.
 Aggressive Fluids

plastics.
Adapter / end-caps
Ordering Information  for  Causachem
Example: CCF-S10-10-SCT-B = Causachem, filtration efficiency 0.1 micron, nominal 10” , open at one end with adapter SC,  and flat end on the
other side, gasket Teflon� encapsulated Viton�, flushed and dried
BCF- XXX- XX- XX- X
Cartridge Code Particle Removal
Rating (�m)
Nominal
Length (in) End Cap Configuration Gasket
O=Ring Material
CCF =  Causachem
Pleated All-
Fluorocarbon
Cartridges
S05 =  0.05
S10 =  0.1
S20 =  0.2
S45 =  0.45
001 =  1.0
10 = 10” (254 mm)
20 = 20” (508 mm)
30 = 30” (762 mm)
40 = 40” (1016 mm)
DO = Double Open End
SC = 226 O-Ring Cap
SF = 226 O-Ring Fin
TC = 222 O-Ring Cap
TF = 222 O-Ring Fin
T = Teflon�
encapsulated
Viton�
X
Adders
B = flushed &Dried
W = wet packed
Construction Materials
Membrane PTFE
Support Media ECTFE
End Caps ECTFE
Center Core ECTFE
Outer Support Cage ECTFE
O-Rings/Gaskets Teflon� Encapsulated Viton
Sanitization/Sterilization
Causachem cartridges may be sanitized using compatible
chemical agents.
Causachem cartridges may not be autoclaved
or steam sterilized.
Integrity Testing
0.05μ ≤ 5 cc \ min at 40 psig (2.76 bar)
0.1μ ≤ 5 cc \ min at 40 psig (2.76 bar)
0.2μ ≤ 5 cc \ min at 30 psig (2.07 bar)
0.45μ ≤ 5 cc \ min at 20 psig (1.38 bar)
1μ ≤ 5 cc \ min at 15 psig (1.38 bar)
Rating (�m) per 1 PSID @ 10”equivalent
[lpm]
0.05 2.65
0.1 6.6
0.2 12.1
0.45 16.2
1.0 21.6